-OP \$280.00 1164810

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Apex Construction Systems, Inc.	02/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMV Finance Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	95 Wellington Street West	
Internal Address:	22nd Floor	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5J 2N7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11648102		
Application Number:	11648716		
Application Number:	11648850		
Patent Number:	6746532		
PCT Number:	US0788209		
PCT Number:	US0788208		
PCT Number:	US0788205		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503.224.3380

Email: jarafter@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Rafter, Jr.

Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 2: 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600

PATENT REEL: 020566 FRAME: 0883

500474151

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52239/6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Rafter, Jr.	
Total Attachments: 2 source=20080227085342256#page1.tif source=20080227085342256#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 020566 FRAME: 0884

CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This will confirm that, pursuant to a security agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "SA") dated as of February 15, 2008, between Apex Construction Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), whose full post office address is 13535 SW 72nd Avenue, Portland, OR, 97223, and MMV Finance Canada Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "MMV"), a specialty finance corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, whose full post office address is 95 Wellington Street West, 22nd Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2N7, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby confirmed and acknowledged, the Debtor confirms that it has granted to MMV a security interest, lien and charge in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the assets listed on the Schedule attached hereto, including, without limitation, the copyrights, trademarks, patents and trademark and patent applications and registrations listed therein, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, updates, developments, divisions, reissues and re-examinations which issue therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by MMV, strictly subject to the terms of the SA.

EXECUTED this ____ day of February, 2008.

Apex Construction Systems, Inc.

By: Name: Scott Jaglowitz

Title: VP, Finance

SCHEDULE OF ASSETS

Title	Patent/ Pub#	Issue/ Publication Date	Comments
Lightweight Concrete with Increased Strength and Method for Producing the Same	6,746,532	6/8/2004	Application No 10/075,405 Filed - 2/13/02 Status - Patented Maintenance fee (\$450) due at 3.5 years (payment window opened 6/8/07). Patent expires 6/8/08 if maintenance fee not paid.
Compacting Techniques for Forming Lightweight Concrete Building Blocks	N/A	N/A	Application No 11/648,102 Filed - December 29, 2006 Status - not yet published
Compacting Techniques for Forming Lightweight Concrete Building Blocks	N/A	N/A	App. No. PCT/US2007/088209 Filed – 12/19/07
Compactable Mold for Forming Building Blocks	N/A	N/A	Application No 11/648,716 Filed - December 29, 2006 Status - not yet published
Compactable Mold for Forming Building Blocks	N/A	N/A	App. No. PCT/US2007/088208 Filed – 12/19/07
Techniques and Tools for Assembling and Disassembling Compactable Molds and Forming Building Blocks	N/A	N/A	Application No 11/648,850 Filed - December 29, 2006 Status - not yet published
Techniques and Tools for Assembling and Disassembling Compactable Molds and Forming Building Blocks	N/A	N/A	App. No. PCT/US2007/088205 Filed – 12/19/07

PATENT REEL: 020566 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 02/27/2008